**Brookfield** 

Brookfield Funds Management Limited ABN 15 105 371 917 Level 22, 135 King Street Sydney NSW 2000 GPO Box 172 Sydney NSW 2001 Tel +61 2 9322 2000 Fax +61 2 9322 2001 www.brookfieldmultiplex.com

Multiplex SITES Trust ARSN 111 903 747

## ASX Announcement

24 September 2010

## Multiplex SITES Trust - Change of Name of Responsible Entity

The Responsible Entity of Multiplex SITES Trust advises that its name has changed to Brookfield Funds Management Limited.

-- ends –

Multiplex SITES Investor Enquiries: Link Market Services 1800 68 54 55